· ·										
FORM PTO-1619 A Expires 06/30/99	, <u> </u>	7-2001			Department of Commerce t and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027	1 (\$2(\$) 140) \$2(\$) 150 (\$			PATENT C						
`					, L					
10/21	KECUKU	740975	vER SHEET	•	71 U.					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).										
Submission Typ	е	Conveyance Ty	· —							
X New X Assignment Security Agreement										
Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of I	Name						
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #	Merger	Other							
Corrective Doc	ument		U.S. Governme Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	nent Agencies						
Conveying Party	Frame#		epartmental File		ret File					
		Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties aπaci	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)	LIAM HOME				5/24/2001					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	- 0	A 1/1/	179							
Name (line 2)	07/	8611	//							
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receivin	g parties attached					
Name (line 1) GRA	AND HALL ENTERPRISE O	CO., LTD.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) F1.	. 9, No. 298 Jui Kuar	ng Rd., Nei Hu	Dist.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				7	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Tai	ipei City	Taiwan, R.O.	c.		7					
	sentative Name and A	State/Country		Zip Code						
Name		Ente	for the first Receiving F	arty only.						
Address (line 1)										
Address (fine 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
2001 MABDI1 00000025	09867479 F	OR OFFICE USE ON	_Y							
581	40.00 OP									
	is collection of information is estimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorde	d, including time	o for reviewing the document and					
gathering the data needed to c D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments of finformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark.	egarding this burden estimate to f Management and Budget, Pape	the U.S. Patent and Trademark rwork Reduction Project (0651-	Office, Chief In 0027), Washing	formation Officer, Washington, ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011856 FRAME: 0970

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678							
Name Morton J. Rosenber	8								
Address(line 1) Rosenberg. Klein &	Lee								
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Center Drive. Suite 101									
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043								
Address (line 4)									
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3							
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	dditional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)	-	for the same property). Number(s)							
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	5/24/2001							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT							
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00							
		40.00							
Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011									
	Aumorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Morton J. Rosenberg	Worton ? (bo)	5/30/01							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date							

PATENT REEL: 011856 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this_	24th_	day of_	May		2001	by
(1) William HOME (hereinafter referred to as the ass Tamshui Chen, Taipei County	signor/s), resid , Taiwan, R	ling at $(1)^{NC}$.2, Alley	2, Lane 31, Ba Sh	iih First	St.,
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said INVENTION	ASSIGNOR/S	has/have inv	vented/owned	certain new and use A BARBEQUE PUSH-	eful -CART	
as filed on						
				ewith and WHEREA		
ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.						
(3)						
(hereinafter referred to as the AS	SSIGNEE/S).	(1) GRAND H	ALL ENTERPH	ISE CO., LTD.		
(2)						
(4)	**************************************	(5)	having his	/their residence/s at	(1)Fl. 9,	No.298
(4)	Dist., Tai	pei City	, Taiwan,	R.O.C.	(2)	
					_ (/	
		<u> </u>			_(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent of or foreign, to be obtained therefore or foreign, to be obtained therefore NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL VASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of acknowledged, and for other good ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive to be obtained therefore on said full term or terms for which the ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s or entered into which would conform ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s facts and documents relating to so to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE required to apply for, obtain, main the necessary or desirable to carry IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have	ore and thereof WHOM IT Mand of the sum condition and valuable application of same may be that no assignated application as to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced whom the purpose out the purpose who will be a same to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced who will be a same to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced who will be a same to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced who will be a same to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced who will be a same to the same E/S or its/the intain and enforced who will be a same to the same to th	AY CONCERTIES ON CONCERTIES ON CONSIDERATION OF CONSIDERA	RN: Be it known of the property of the said investigation, division agreement of the said erference or sentative any olication, said	own that in consider (\$1.00), the receipt R/S hereby sell/s and all Letters n, renewal, substitute f encumbrance has/frequest, be provided Letters Patent as multigation related them and all papers, instituted invention and said	ation of the of which is detransfer/s Patent of e or reissue have been promptly way be known that the prompt of the control of	e payment by s hereby s to e thereof for the or will be made with all pertinent vn and accessible ll promptly affidavits
SIGNATURE:	.) //	0	(4)			
11551011011/5.(1)	illiam HOME	(HOME IS F.	(2)_ AMILY NAME)			
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)			(2)			
1 ISSTOTUEE, G. (1)	lliam HOME	(President				
	RAND HALL EN					

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011856 FRAME: 0972